Borough of Quakertown

2020 Fee Schedule

Code and Zoning Department

Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical & Building Fees

$0 - $1,000
Value Over $1,001
Excess of 1st $1,000

Use & Occupancy Permit
Residential — New Construction Only
Commercial

Temporary Permit
Sign
Temporary Sign Clean Up
Commercial Tent Use

Yard Sale Permit
Per each sale

Street Opening Permit

Fence Permit
Under é'

Swimming Pool Permit
Above Ground - 5000 Gals or Less

Deck Permit
Detached-Below 30" Grade

Driveway & Driveway Extension Permit

Sidewalk Permit
Per 50'
Private Sidewalk & Extension
Under 1000 sf

Change of Service
Residential Permit
Commercial & Industrial Permit

Building Permit State Surcharge
Per Permit

Conditional Use Permit Application
Residential Use

Plus associated costs in excess of this amount

Zoning Permit

Regulated under Zoning Ordinance

Commercial Use

Plus associated costs in excess of this amount
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100.00
100.00
$5.00 per $500

100.00
150.00

25.00
200.00
30.00

10.00

100.00

Plus $500.00 per 40 sq. ft.

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00

100.00
400.00

4.50

600.00
TBD

75.00
600.00
TBD



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Code and Zoning Department

Adopted at 7/1/2020
Council Meeting

Zoning Ordinance Book $
Zoning Map $
Subdivision Ordinance Book $
Comprehensive Plan $
Storm water Ordinance $
Subdivision

Two Lots — Each $

Each Additional Lot $
Site Plan Review

Actual cost of production $

Plus actual cost of review fees
Zoning Hearing Board Fees

Residential & Non-Profit $

Commercial & Industrial $

Cancellation-less than 48 hr notice $
Pawnbroker License

Application Fee $

Investigation Fee $

Annual Permit $
Metal Detector Permit

Annual License $
Massage Establishments

Permit $

Annual License $
Uniform Construction Code Appeal Board

Residential & Non-Profit $

Commercial & Industrial $

Cancellation (less than 48 hrs notice) $
Training Classes - Per Person

General Fire Safety Class $

General Fire Safety Class Plus Hands-on Fire $

CPR/AED (Professional & Layperson) $

First Aid $

First Aid, CPR & AED $
Residential Rental Dwelling Unit License $

Small Business (up to 1,500sf) $

Medium Business/Property (1,500sf-10,000 sf) $

Large Business/Property (10,000sf-50,000sf) $

X-Large Business/Property (over 50,000sf) $

45.00

5.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

200.00
100.00

100.00

500.00
,500.00
300.00

—_

500.00
250.00
250.00

10.00

75.00
100.00

500.00
1,500.00
300.00

5.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
35.00

50.00
50.00
75.00
100.00
150.00



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Code and Zoning Department

Hotel/Motel
Professional Office
Theater

Hospital, Nursing Home
School

Day Care Center
Church

Office Complex

Emergency Services Facilities
Address Signs

Reimbursable Engineering
Residential
Commercial

Property Maintenance
Residential
Commercial
Plus associated costs in excess of this amount

Dumpster Permit
Residential
Commercial

Open Container Permit
Per Event
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$

P P P P P P

Resd

150.00
50.00
100.00
150.00
150.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
Plus $10.00 per Office

15.00

50.00
100.00

300.00
300.00

TBD

50.00
50.00

50.00



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Administration

Return Check

Per Incidence $25.00 plus bank fee
Late Fee

Per Month - Admin Fee $ 25.00

Per Month — Interest 1.25%
Utility Payment Certification $ 25.00
Utility History Report

Per Year, Account or Utility cost of copies

Less than one year cost of copies
Copies

Each - double sided $ 0.25

Large Format (minimum 24"'x36") $ 10.00
Lien Fee

Court Filing Fee $ 31.50

Legal Placement Fee $ 155.00

Administration Fee $ 100.00

Court Satisfaction Fee $ 10.75

Legal Satisfaction Fee $ 100.00

Interest 6% Per Year
Postage Actual cost per USPS
Tax Certification

One Year $ 35.00

Each Additional Year $ 5.00

Returned Check $ 20.00
Duplicate Real Estate Tax Bill $ 5.00
Landlord Duplicate Utility Bill

Annually $ 15.00
Collections Fee

Per Account $ 100.00
Online Banking Fee

Per Transaction $ 3.50

Credit Card Chargeback Fee $ 10.00

ACH Reject Fee $ 10.00

NSF or Closed Account $ 15.00

Customer Stop Payment $ 30.00
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Police Department

Towing Fee - Business Hours

Towing

Road Service & Owner Show

Remove Linkage or Driveshaft

Replace Linkage or Driveshaft

Cover Windows - Per Window

Release Car

All Borough Vehicles (towing)

All Vehicles (greater than 10,000 lbs.) per hr
Storage per day (starting midnight of day towed)

Towing vehicles more than 4 miles (other than
Tower's garage) per mile

Winching
Gas/QOil/Anti-freeze/Stay Dry-per 5 gallons

Towing Fee - Non-Business Hours

Towing

Road Service & Owner Show

Remove Linkage or Driveshaft

Replace Linkage or Driveshaft

Cover Windows - Per Window

Release Car

All Borough Vehicles (towing)

All Vehicles (greater than 10,000 lbs.) per hr
Storage per day (starting midnight of day towed)
Towing vehicles more than 4 miles (other than
Tower's garage) per mile

Winching

Gas/QOil/Anti-freeze/Stay Dry-per 5 gallons

Impound Lot Fee

Reports

Release vehicle during business hrs (8a-5p)
Release vehicle during off hours (5p-8a)
Storage - Per day or any part of a day

Accident Report
Police Report
Photographs
Video

Fingerprinting

Non-Resident
Child ID

P P P P P P P P P P

A P P P P L P A P P
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140.00
90.00
35.00
35.00
20.00

75.00
175.00
45.00
4.00

70.00
40.00

170.00
100.00
35.00
35.00
20.00
50.00
85.00
200.00
45.00
4.00

80.00
40.00

25.00
50.00
50.00

15.00

15.00
$20.00 print - $40.00 CD

40.00

25.00
5.00



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Police Department

Burglar Alarm
First False Alarms in any Calendar Year
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth +

Fire Alarm
First False Alarms in any Calendar Year
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth +

Police Services
Police Officer Services per Hour

Parking Meter Ticket
Fine
Fine Doubled if not paid within 5 days

Parking Ticket
Fine
Fine Doubled if not paid within 5 days

Parking Meters
Per 30 Minutes
Credit Card - Minimum Charge
Parking 10pm-é6am
Parking December 1 - 31
Parking Permit - On or Before 1/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 2/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 3/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 4/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 5/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 6/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 7/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 8/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 9/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 10/15
Parking Permit - On or Before 11/15

25.00
50.00
100.00
200.00

A A P P P

25.00
50.00
100.00
200.00

A A P P P

Actual Rate plus Benefits & Admin Fee

15.00
30.00

25.00
50.00

R

0.25
4.00

150.00
137.50
125.00
112.50
100.00
87.50
75.00
62.50
50.00
37.50
12.50

R T R I A B e S~ A
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Quakertown Community Pool

Pool Fees - Daily

Adult $ 12.00
Children & Senior Citizen $ 8.00
Senior Not Swimming $ 1.00
Twilight - 4pm-Closing $ 5.00
Events $ 5.00
Pool Membership Fees
RESIDENT
Family
2 Members $ 155.00
3 Members $ 205.00
4 Members $ 255.00
5 Members $ 300.00
6+ Members $ 330.00
Individual $ 80.00
Individual - Twilight $ 70.00
Senior Citizen $ 70.00
NON-RESIDENT
Family
2 Members $ 215.00
3 Members $ 295.00
4 Members $ 375.00
5 Members $ 450.00
6+ Members $ 510.00
Individual $ 110.00
Individual - Twilight $ 100.00
Senior Citizen $ 90.00
Corporate - 10 or more employees 15% Discount
Pool Fees - Discount
Early Bird Discount 10% Discount
Emergency Management 15% Discount
EOY - August 1 30% Discount
Swimming Lessons
Group Per Person/Per Session $ 60.00
Individual Per Person/Per Session $ 110.00
Pool Rental
Refundable Reservation Deposit $ 100.00
Y2 Pool — Wading Area — 4' - 4 Lifeguards $ 350.00
Full Pool — Wading Area — 6’ - 6 Lifeguards $ 500.00
Every Additional Lifeguard Per Hour $ 25.00
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Quakertown Community Pool

Retail
Keytag Replacement $ 5.00
Swim Test Wristband Replacement $ 1.00
Swim Diaper $ 1.25
Kickboard $ 10.50
Floatie $ 10.50
Goggles $ 6.50
Water Bottle - Half Price Seasonal Refills $ 8.00
Towel $ 20.00
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Parks & Recreation

Park Pavilion - Per Day

In Town

Monday-Thursday $ 75.00

Friday-Sunday $ 100.00

Out of Town

Monday-Thursday $ 100.00

Friday-Sunday $ 125.00
K.I.D.S. Camp

Resident — Per Child - Per Week $ 50.00

Non-Resident — Per Child - Per Week $ 100.00

Before and After Care - Per Session $ 5.00
Amphitheater Rental - Per Day/Event

In Town

Monday-Thursday $ 75.00

Friday-Sunday $ 100.00

Dressing Room Trailer Rental $ 75.00

Out of Town

Monday-Thursday $ 100.00

Friday-Sunday $ 125.00

Dressing Room Trailer Rental $ 100.00
Amphitheater/Pavilion Electric

Per Day/Event $ 10.00
Event Clean Fee

Reimbursable Deposit $ 100.00
Fire Police - Donation

Minimum 2 Volunteers - 2 Hours $ 50.00

Every Additional Hour $ 50.00
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Electric Department

RG - Residential Service

Monthly Customer Charge $ 14.00
First 600 KWH 14.94C
Next 1,000 KWH 13.59C
All Additional KWH 12.80¢
RH - Residential All-Electric Service
Monthly Customer Charge $ 14.00
First 600 KWH 14.94C
Next 1,000 KWH 12.62C
All Additional KWH 11.84C
CD - Commercial Service
Monthly Customer Charge $ 20.00
Minimum Charge First 3 KW of the Biling KW $ 4.14
All Additional KW $ 4.14
First 25 KWH of the Billing KW 28.51C
Next 50 KWH of the Billing KW 25.22C
Next 100 KWH of the Billing KW 20.17C¢
All Additional KWH 16.31C
CH - Commercial All-EleciricService
Monthly Customer Charge $ 20.00
Minimum Charge Per SW for the First 15 KW of the  $ 8.28
All Additional KW $ 5.53
First 25 KWH of the Billing KW 21.33C
Next 50 KWH of the Billing KW 17.46C
Next 100 KWH of the Billing KW 15.53¢C
All Additional KWH 11.64C
IS - Industrial Service
Monthly Customer Charge $ 125.00
Demand Charge All KW $ 12.62
Per KWH for the First 25000 KWH 11.64C
Per KWH for Excess KWH 10.68C

IS - Industrial Service - Primary Metering

Monthly Customer Charge $ 125.00
Demand Charge Per KW for First 400 KW $ 13.20
Demand Charge Per KW for Excess KW $ 10.86
Energy Charge Per KWH for First 23,000 KWH 11.64C
Energy Charge Per KWH for Excess KWH 10.08C

Electric Certification Fee
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Borough of Quakertown

2020 Fee Schedule

Per Transfer

Power Factor

$

Electric Department

Monthly Customer Charge $
Demand Charge Per KW for First 400 KW $
Demand Charge Per KW for Excess KW $

Energy Charge Per KWH for First 23,000 KWH
Energy Charge Per KWH for Excess KWH

Security Deposit

Returned Interest on Deposit
Regular (non-electric heat unit)

Electric Heated Unit
Business

Restaurant/Eating Establishment

Temporary Electric
Every 100' of pole
Pole

Street Lighting
Installation of Pole - 30’
Installation of Pole — 40’
Flood Lighting Rental
400 Watt Fixture Rental
175 Watt Fixture Rental

Meter Testing
Single Phase
Three Phase

Reconnection Fee
AMI Reconnection Fee
Manual Reconnection Fee

Electric Public Services
Laborer Services per Hour
Material

Pole Attachment Fee

A A A A P A

P P P P P

-

25.00

125.00
13.20
10.86
11.64C
10.08¢

Avg. T-bill rate for Sept, Oct & Nowv.

150.00
300.00
300.00
500.00

500.00
300.00

540.00
640.00
225.00
200.00
120.00

75.00
120.00

100.00
250.00

Actual Rate plus Benefits & Admin Fee

Actual Cost plus 10% handling fee

Cable and Telephone $

Fiber Optics $
Interconnection Fee

Customer Generated Electric $
Electric Usage Meter Rental

8 Day Rental - Refundable $
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25.00
100.00

25.00



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Water Department

Minimum Monthly Charges - In Town

Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Gallon Allowance 3,000

Meter Size 1" - Gallon Allowance 6,667
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Gallon Allowance 10,000
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Gallon Allowance 13,333
Meter Size 2" Gallon Allowance 16,667
Meter Size 2 1/2" - Gallon Allowance 21,667
Meter Size 3" Gallon Allowance 26,667
Meter Size 4" Gallon Allowance 33,333

Metered Monthly Rates - In Town

Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - First 3,000 Gallons
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Next 13,667 Gallons
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Over 16,667 Gallons

Meter Size 1" - First 6,667 Gallons
Meter Size 1" - Next 10,000 Gallons
Meter Size 1" - Over 16,667 Gallons

Meter Size 1 1/4" - First 10,000 Gallons
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Next 6,667 Gallons
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Over 16,667 Gallons

Meter Size 1 1/2" - First 13,333 Gallons
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Next 3,333 Gallons
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Over 16,667 Gallons

Meter Size 2" - First 16,667 Gallons
Meter Size 2" - Over 16,667 Gallons

Meter Size 2 1/2" - First 21,667 Gallons
Meter Size 2 1/2" - Over 21,667 Gallons

Meter Size 3" - First 26,667 Gallons
Meter Size 3" - Over 26,667 Gallons

Meter Size 4" - First 33,333 Gallons
Meter Size 4" - Over 33,333 Gallons

Sprinkler Service Charge Per Annum - In Town

1
o
4
&
g"
10"
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13.31
29.57
4437
59.15
73.94
91.78
109.61
133.40

13.31
4.43
3.56

29.57
4.43
3.56

4437
4.43
3.56

59.15
4.43
3.56

73.94
3.56

91.78
3.56

109.61
3.56

133.40
3.56

163.93
261.37
394.30
655.68
983.51
1,477 .49



Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Flat Rates Per Annum - Public Fire Hydrant - In Town
Per Hydrant

$ 276.92

Water Department

Minimum Monthly Charges - Out of Town
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Gallon Allowance 2,250
Meter Size 1" - Gallon Allowance 5,000
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Gallon Allowance 7,500
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Gallon Allowance 10,000
Meter Size 2" Gallon Allowance 12,500
Meter Size 2 1/2" - Gallon Allowance 16,250
Meter Size 3" Gallon Allowance 20,000
Meter Size 4" Gallon Allowance 25,000

Metered Monthly Rates - Out of Town
First 2,250 Gallons
Next 13,667 Gallons - Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 16,667 Gallons - Per 1,000 Gallons

Sprinkler Service Charge Per Month - Out of Town
1
o

6"
g"
10"

Flat Rate Per Month - Public Fire Hydrant - Out of Town
Per Hydrant

Flat Rate Per Month - Private Fire Hydrant - Out of Town
Per Hydrant

Security Deposit
Returned Interest on Deposit
Water Only — Out of Town PUC Regulated
Water Only
Water and Sewer

Meter Testing
5/8" or %" meter

%" + meter
Fire Hydrant Flow Testing

Connection Permit
Residential
Commercial

Connection Permit

18.39
40.88
61.32
81.76
102.20
127.17
152.17
183.96

H P P P P P P P

18.39
6.25
5.38

4 A

20.20
32.22
48.61
80.81
121.23
182.12

A A P P A P

$ 21.22

$ 19.38

Avg. T-bill rate for Sept, Oct & Nov.

$ 35.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 20.00
$ 40.00
$ 200.00

Actual Rate plus Benefits & Materials
Actual Rate plus Benefits & Materials

Adopted at 7/1/2020
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Residential Actual Rate plus Benefits & Materials
Commercial Actual Rate plus Benefits & Materials

Water Department

Water Tapping Fee
Residential $ -
Commercial $ -

Construction

6 months $ 150.00
Reconnection Fee

In-Town

Reconnection Fee $ 100.00

After 3p $ 250.00

Weekends and Holidays $ 250.00

Out-of-Town

Reconnection Fee $ 35.00

After 4p $ 40.00
Water Public Services

Laborer Services per Hour Actual Rate plus Benefits & Admin Fee

Material Actual Cost plus 10% handling

Debt Service Fee

Well $ 4.50

Customer Usage of 72,000 gals/yr or less $ 9.00

Customer Usage of 72,001 gals to 180,000 gals $ 14.63

Customer Usage of 180,000 gals to 1,000,000 gals  $ 56.26
$

Customer Usage of greater than 1,000,001 gals 112.53

Water Certification Fee
Per Transfer $ 25.00

Water Meter Replacement
Meter Actual Cost plus 10% handling fee

Adopted at 7/1/2020
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Sewer Department
Minimum Monthly Charges

Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Gallon Allowance 3,000 $ 18.73
Meter Size 1" - Gallon Allowance 7,000 $ 32.77
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Gallon Allowance 10,000 $ 49.18
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Gallon Allowance 14,000 $ 65.57
Meter Size 2" Gallon Allowance 17,000 $ 81.95
Meter Size 3" Gallon Allowance 27,000 $ 118.49
Meter Size 4" Gallon Allowance 34,000 $ 142.84
Metered Monthly Rates
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - First 3,000 Gallons $ 18.73
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Next 14,000 Gallons $ 491
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Next 17,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 5/8" & 3/4" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 1" - First 7,000 Gallons $ 32.77
Meter Size 1" - Next 10,000 Gallons $ 491
Meter Size 1" - Next 17,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 1" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 1 1/4" - First 10,000 Gallons $ 49.18
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Next 7,000 Gallons $ 491
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Next 17,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 1 1/4" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 1 1/2" - First 14,000 Gallons $ 65.57
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Next 4,000 Gallons $ 491
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Next 16,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 1 1/2" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 2" - First 17,000 Gallons $ 81.95
Meter Size 2" - Next 17,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 2" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 3" - First 27,000 Gallons $ 118.49
Meter Size 3" - Over 7,000 Gallons $ 3.64
Meter Size 3" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Meter Size 4" - First 34,000 Gallons $ 142.84
Meter Size 4" - Over 34,000 Gallons $ 2.99
Security Deposit
Sewer Only $ 50.00
Water & Sewer $ 100.00

Permit and Inspection Fee

6 months $ 75.00
Adopted at 7/1/2020
Council Meeting



Borough of Quakertown

2020 Fee Schedule

Sewer Tapping Fee

Per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU)

Connection Permit
Residential
Commercial

Construction
6 months

Sewer Disposal Fees
Holding Tank Per Gallon

Septic Per Gallon

Industrial Pretreatment Program
Annual Inspection Fee
Sampling Fee
Analysis Fee

Sewer Public Services

Laborer Services per Hour
Material

$ 6,824.40

Sewer Department

Al
A

ctual Rate plus Benefits and Materials
ctual Rate plus Benefits and Materials
$ 150.00
$ 0.025
$ 0.035
$ 400.00
$ 200.00

$150.00 plus Actual Laboratory Cost

Actual Rate plus Benefits & Admin Fee
Actual Cost plus 10% handling fee
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Borough of Quakertown
2020 Fee Schedule

Highway Department

Municipal Waste License Fee

Annual Fee $ 100.00
Highway Public Services
Laborer Services per Hour Actual Rate plus Benefits & Admin Fee
Material Actual Cost plus 10% handling fee
Equipment Rental - Per Hour
Street Sweeper $ 100.00
Trailer $ 40.00
Air Compressor $ 50.00
Chipper $ 70.00
Roller $ 70.00
Pickup Truck $ 70.00
Dump Truck $ 85.00
Utility Truck $ 85.00
Backhoe $ 95.00
Sewer TV Truck — 3 hour minimum $ 300.00
Sewer Flush Truck — 3 hour minimum $ 300.00
Bucket Truck $ 120.00
Auger Truck $ 120.00
Underground Service Restore Cart-Per Day $ 25.00
Splicing Trailer $ 100.00
Transformer Cart $ 25.00
Back Yard Buddy $ 120.00
Barricades (2) - Per Day $ 25.00

Adopted at 7/1/2020
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